Terms of Service

Effective Date: September 7, 2024

Welcome to Simple Sauce Group LLC, doing business as Simple Sauce Group ("Company," "we," or "us"). By accessing our website or subscribing to our services, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service ("Terms"). If you do not agree, do not use our services.

1. Subscription Service

- **Monthly Billing**: By subscribing, you agree to pay recurring fees on a monthly basis until you cancel.
- Automatic Renewal: Your subscription will automatically renew each month unless canceled prior to the renewal date.
- **Cancellation**: You may cancel your subscription at any time through your account dashboard or by contacting customer support. Cancellation will be effective at the end of the current billing period.

2. Payments

- **Payment Methods**: We accept credit card payments and other authorized payment methods.
- **Billing Cycle**: Payments are due on the first day of each billing cycle. If payment fails, we reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to the service.
- **Refund Policy**: All sales are final. No refunds will be issued once payment has been processed. Please refer to our refund policy for more information.

3. User Conduct

You agree to:

- Use the service only for lawful purposes.
- Not engage in any conduct that could damage, disable, or impair the functionality of our services or website.
- Provide accurate information during registration and subscription sign-up.

4. Intellectual Property

• All content on our website and services, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, and software, is the property of Simple Sauce Group LLC or its licensors and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

5. Termination

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to the service at any time, with or without notice, for violating these Terms or any applicable law.

6. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Simple Sauce Group LLC, Simple Sauce Group, and its affiliates shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from your use of the services.

7. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Simple Sauce Group LLC, Simple Sauce Group, and its officers, employees, and agents from any claims, damages, or expenses arising from your use of the services or violation of these Terms.

8. Changes to These Terms

We may modify these Terms at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting. Your continued use of the service signifies your acceptance of the modified Terms.

9. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of New Jersey, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at: **Email**: <u>info@simplesaucegroup.com</u>